the Compensation Committee for the executive management team with such terms as may be

1

established in the sole discretion of the Board of Directors or Compensation Committee. For 
fiscal year 2023, the Executive’s annual target bonus amount shall equal One Hundred and Five 
Thousand Dollars ($105,000). For all subsequent years, the amount of the Executive’s annual 
target bonus amount shall be established by the Board of Directors or the Compensation 
Committee. The specific terms of the bonus plan, including bonus targets, methods of payment 

and performance goals will be documented by the Board of Directors or the Compensation